
Tarrant County Samaritan Housing, Inc. Page 1 of 2 HOPWA FY21-24 

Amendment No. 1 to Grant Number TX-H200024 
HOUSING OPPORTUNITIES FOR PERSONS WITH AIDS, HUD 

Tarrant County Samaritan Housing, Inc. 
April 1, 2021 through March 31, 2024 

1. Scope of Work

The Tarrant County Samaritan Housing, Inc. accepts this Amendment and will revise the Work Plan to fulfill the Amendment’s goals.  Total 
funding, including this Amendment, is $899,933.00. The following service categories change: 

Decrease <$16,107.00> 

Decrease 

Decrease 

<$8,365.42> 

<$2,527.58> 

Increase $27,000.00 HUD HOPWA 

Administration Costs for a total of $46,888.00 

Permanent Housing Placement for a total of $11,430.58 

Rental Assistance for a total of $341,985.42 

Supportive Services for a total of $389,576.00 

2. Special Provisions

FED HOPWA FY 21-24 (04/01/21 - 03/31/24)

Service Categories $ Amount $ Amount
Administrative Costs 62,995.00$           46,888.00$           
Supportive Services 362,576.00$        389,576.00$         
Rental Assistance 344,513.00$        341,985.42$         
Operating Expenses 110,053.00$        110,053.00$         
Permanent Housing Program (PHP) 19,796.00$           11,430.58$           

Original Budget Revised Budget

FED HOPWA FY 21-24 (04/01/21 - 03/31/24)

Budget Line Item Original Budget Revised Budget
Personnel 362,576.00$        389,576.00$        
Fringe -$  -$  
Travel -$  -$  
Equipment -$  -$  
Supplies -$  -$  
Contractual -$  -$  
Other 537,357.00$        510,357.00$        

Total HOPWA FY21-24 Budget 899,933.00$        899,933.00$        

HUD HOPWA

HUD HOPWA

HUD HOPWA



2024



Part A State Services HOPWA

1. Subrecipient Name
Tarrant County Samaritan Housing, Inc. 
(SAM) Tarrant County Samaritan Housing, Inc. (SAM)

Tarrant County Samaritan Housing, Inc. 
(SAM)

2. Subrecipient DUNS Number 836578245 836578245 836578245

3. Federal Award Identification Number (FAIN) 5 H89HA00047-28-00 Contract # HHS001317000005 (State Funds) Contract # TX-H200024

4. Federal Award Date
Original Award: January 2023
(Subject to #2 CFR 200) March 2023 April 2021

5.
Subaward Period of Performance Start and 
End Date March 1, 2023 - February 29, 2024 September 1, 2023 - August 31, 2024 April 1, 2021 - March 31, 2024

6.
Amount of Federal Funds Obligated by This 
Action $0 $0 $0

7.
Total Amount of Federal Funds Obligated to 
the Subrecipient $172,625 $30,681 $899,933

8. Total Amount of the Federal Award $5,181,236 $1,078,733 $927,766

9.
Federal Award Project Description, as 
required by FFATA HIV Emergency Relief Project Grants N/A (State Funds)

Ongoing support of Housing Assistance and 
Supportive Services required by the 
participants of HOPWA.

10. Name of Federal Awarding Agency
Health Resources & Service Administration 
(HRSA) N/A (State Funds) Housing and Urban Development (HUD)

11. Pass-Through Entity Tarrant County Tarrant County Tarrant County 

12. Contact Information for Awarding Official

Tarrant County 
100 E. Weatherford Street
Fort Worth, TX 76196-0001

Tarrant County 
100 E. Weatherford Street
Fort Worth, TX 76196-0001

Tarrant County 
100 E. Weatherford Street
Fort Worth, TX 76196-0001

13. CFDA Number and Name 93.914 HIV Emergency Relief Project Grants
HIV/SRVS HIV/STD  Prevention and Care Branch 
State Services

14.241 Housing Opportunities for Persons 
with AIDS

14. Identification if the Award is R&D N/A N/A N/A
15. Indirect Cost Rate N/A N/A N/A

Federal Award Identification Checklist
(Grants Awarded After 12/26/2014)


	1. FED HOPWA FY21-24 (SAM)  Amendment No. 1 - awaiting signatures.pdf
	Amendment No. 1 to Grant Number TX-H200024
	STATE OF TEXAS
	Tim O’Hare



	ADP542C.tmp
	SAM (2)




